Joe Crawford—President
5335 Hosner Rd.

Metamora, M| 48455

Email: JoesBar@hotmail.com

Tony Lauer—Vice President
11520 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, M1 48451

Email: TonyLauer@hotmail.com

MICHIGAN ROPERS' ASSOCIATION

Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer
W 11520 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, M| 48451
810-223-4045
Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

www.michiganropersassociation.com

Directors 2022/2023

Aug Silverman 616-293-2151
Becca Crawford 248-830-7361
David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Dick Smith 269-830-5275

Dion Wade 248-881-4264
Dusty Link 810-347-2956
Hans Anderson 989-741-6153
Jake Herr 269-317-8774

Jim Windon 616-283-9605
Kacie Worgiss 517-231-1281
Nate Welch 810-304-0176
Nick O’Heran 269-953-0222
Ryon Pletcher 810-624-6508
Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

JUNE 2023

Membership Dues:

New $82.00, Renewal $80.00, Youth (age 16) $15.00, Family $125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit $40.00

and Associate (bulletin only) $30.00

Notes:

-Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold — please call ahead if doubt.

-Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
-Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
-Dogs must be on leash

-Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20" of the month
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June 11 Rosebud Ranch

7440 Cox Rd. Bellevue, Ml 49021
Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

A.J. O’'Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $40/man $19cc. Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive $30/man $19 cc. Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.
11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $60/man $19 cc.
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $30/person $13 cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)
Youth Steer Stopping



mailto:JoesBar@hotmail.com
http://www.michiganropersassociation.com/

June -17% Floer’s Arena
14231 US HWY 12 Brooklyn, Ml 49230
Tom Floer 517-812-1339

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $40/man $19cc. Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive $30/man $19 cc. Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.
11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100
4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $60/man $19 cc.

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $30/person $13 cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Youth Steer Stopping

July 1** Crosswinds Ranch ***DALE MILLER MEMORIAL ROPING***
10400 M-66 S. Nashville, Ml

A.J. O’Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518

10:00 AM

Open Draw-Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2-4 Hd Progressive $80/man $19cc.

Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $60/man $19 cc.
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $30/person $13.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)
Youth Steer Stopping

July -15* Floer’s Arena
14231 US HWY 12 Brooklyn, MI 49230
Tom Floer 517-812-1339

11:.00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $40/man $19cc. Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive $30/man $19 cc. Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.
11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100
4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $60/man $19 cc.

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $30/person $13 cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Youth Steer Stopping

***SHORT LISTINGS ***

July 29'" Rosebud Ranch ** August 12" Floer’s Arena** August 19" Rosebud Ranch



Thank You to our 2022 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Bellevue Hardware
Charleston Metal Products, Inc
Dick Smith
Dusty Link Horse Shoeing
Equine Specialties, LLC
G & G Cattle Company
Hard Rock Granite + Tile Installations
Heisler Law Office
Herr Logging
Homestead Enterprises of Ml, LLC
Jeff Rouse Construction
Joe and Becca Crawford
Mike Kelly
Nate Welch Saddlery
Pelham’s Farrier Service
Renk Seed
Steve Bauder
Tom’s Western Store
Tony and Angie Lauer
Trace and Ashley Hughston
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Amy Allen

District Sales Manageo: el
2697203150
Email

armyallen@renkseed.com

Web

renkseed com

RENK

I758 W Drake Road

N
’ AMERICAN Dowding, Ml 49050

OWNED AND OFNER ETED



Rosebud Ranch 5/6/23
Secretaries: Kelly O'Heran, AJ O'Heran
Open 1st Go 8 Teams

Jason O'Heran 13.90 $22.50 David Worgiss 13.90
Open Average 8 Teams
Kacie Worgiss 52.44/4  $205.00 Dusty Link 52.44/4
11PT 9 INCENTIVE 1st Go 34 Teams
Rob Pyne 7.38 $62.50 David Worgiss 7.38
11PT 9 INCENTIVE Average 34 Teams
Trace Hughston 39.26/4  $283.00 Nick O'Heran 39.26/4
Kacie Worgiss 43.92/4  $170.00 Nick O'Heran 43.92/4
Jason O'Heran 30.54/3  $113.00 Jake Herr 30.54/3
9 INCENTIVE Draw

NO CATCHES
4 and Below Draw Headers 102 Heelers 108
Kevin Yoder 7.97 $94.00 Jake Herr 7.97
Austin Price 8.80 $54.00 Mike Kelly 8.80
Bailey Welch 9.38 $37.00 Tina Popour 9.38
4 and Below Draw Average Headers 102 Heelers 108
Brett VanderKodde 52.08/4  $543.00 Kendall Read 52.08/4
Greg Flower 58.82/4  $407.00 Nate Welch 58.82/4
Brent Johnson 64.51/4  $305.00 Joe Crawford 64.51/4
Brett VanderKodde 35.06/3 $203.00 Joe Crawford 35.06/3
Hunter Pelham 42.64/3 S$152.00 Kendall Read 42.64/3
Hunter Pelham 42.68/3 $84.00 Jake Herr 42.68/3
Novice Heading 20 Teams Novice Heeling 5 Teams
Taylor Pyne 29.96/2 $186.00 Westin O'Heran 26.36/2
Coy O'Heran 31.93/2 S$124.00
Floer's Arena 5/27/23
Secretaries: Tammy Floer, Tina Popour
Open 1st Go 6 Teams
Seth Madry 10.65 $17.00 Aaron Johnson 10.65
Open Average 6 Teams
Seth Madry 41.44/3  $151.00 David Worgiss 41.44/3
11PT 9 INCENTIVE 1st Go 26 Teams
Rob Pyne 7.71 $48.00 David Worgiss 7.71
11PT 9 INCENTIVE Average 26 Teams
Kacie Worgiss 35.03/4 $182.00 Jake Herr 35.03/4
Rob Pyne 46.67/4  $121.00 David Worgiss 46.67/4
9 INCENTIVE Draw
Aaron Mast 36.06/3 S$156.00 David Worgiss 36.06/3
Coleton Beres 10.39/1  $104.00 Rob Pyne 10.39/1

$22.50

$205.00

$62.50

$283.00
$170.00
$113.00

$99.00
$59.00
$40.00

$575.00
$431.00
$323.00
$215.00

$161.00
$89.00

$77.00

$17.00

$151.00

$48.00

$182.00
$121.00

$156.00
$104.00



4 and Below Draw 70 Teams

Aaron Mast 10.03 $98.00
David Worgiss 11.14 $65.00
4 and Below Draw Average 70 Teams

David Worgiss 51.61/4 $586.00
Dick Smith 46.17/2 $439.00
Aaron Mast 10.03/1  $292.00
David Worgiss 11.14/1 $146.00
Novice Heading 21 Teams

Coleton Beres 10.46/1  $163.00
Coleton Beres 12.08/1 $98.00
Morgan McNutt 15.891 $65.00

Floer's Arena 5/28/23
Secretaries: Tammy Floer, Tina Popour
Open 1st Go 4 Teams

Tony Lauer 8.33 $11.00
Open Average 4 Teams

Tony Lauer 8.33/1 $102.00
11PT 9 INCENTIVE 1st Go 23 Teams

Kacie Worgiss 8.10 $42.00
11PT 9 INCENTIVE Average 23 Teams

Coleton Beres 35.08/3 $160.00
Colten Pyne 37.42/3 $107.00
9 INCENTIVE Draw

Coleton Beres 35.08 $115.00
4 and Below Draw 60 Teams

Colten Pyne 9.71 $92.00
Becca Crawford 10.79 $61.00
4 and Below Draw Average 60 Teams

Colten Pyne 49.44/4  $554.00
Colten Pyne 62.50/4 $418.00
Colten Pyne 67.34/4 $278.00
Aaron Mast 28.05/2  $139.00
Novice Heading 8

Teams

Morgan McNutt 17.8/1 $124.00

JC Harrison 10.03
Jake Herr 11.14
Kacie Worgiss 51.61/4
Jake Herr 46.17/2
JC Harrison 10.03/1
Jake Herr 11.14/1
Novice Heeling 0 Teams
NO ENTRIES

David Worgiss 8.33
David Worgiss 8.33/1
David Worgiss 8.10
Rob Pyne 35.08/3
Jake Herr 37.42
Rob Pyne 35.08
Tony Lauer 9.71
Jake Herr 10.79
Tony Lauer 49.44/4
Jake Herr 62.50/4
Kendal Read 67.34/4
Kacie Worgiss 28.05/2

Novice Heeling 0 Teams
NO ENTRIES

$82.00
$55.00

$495.00
$371.00

$247.00
$124.00

$11.00

$102.00

$42.00

$160.00
$107.00

$115.00

$83.00
$55.00

$502.00
$377.00
$251.00
$125.00
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**Any discrepancies in the standings, please notify the office ASAP, thank you!**

STANDINGS THRU 5/28/23

5 & Above Heading
Kacie Worgiss
Rob Pyne

Joel Neukom
Trace Hughston
Sam Windon
Bill Tucker
Seth Madry
Curtis Gregg

Tony Lauer
Jason O'Heran

Aaron Johnson
4 & Below
Heading

Kelly O'Heran
Colten Pyne
Brett VanderKodde
Aaron Mast
Bailey Welch
David Worgiss
Dick Smith
Hunter Pelham
David Judah
Tyler Bok
Tony Norton
Greg Flower
Chad VanHouten
Mike Royston
Jordan Oudman
Kylie Taucher
Dawn Pavelka
Brent Johnson
Coleton Beres
Holly Branning
Charles Lanning
Clay Hughston
Mark Herr
Nate Vanderkolk
Jim Windon
Kevin Yoder
Austin Price
Novice Heading
Coy O'Heran
Taylor Pyne
Coleton Beres
Sue Windon
Morgan McNutt
Wynn VanHouten
Steve Bauder

1809
898

805
734
696.5
571
565.5
381

337
170
17

2051
1682
1205
1160
1136
942
711
710
636
608
589
554
426
383
367
340
319
305
212
195
186.5
155
98
95
95
94
56

929
677
417
392
234
181
137
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5 & Above Heeling
Garett Madry
Dusty Link

Cale Johnson
David Worgiss
Nick O'Heran
Luke Vanderkooy
Rob Pyne

Bill Tucker

Sam Windon
Tommy Floer

Kevin Yoder
4 & Below
Heeling

Jake Herr

Joe Crawford

Kendall Read

Logan Nemeth

Jon Zorn

Dallie Flower

Tim Wilson

Tony Lauer

Nate Welch

Kacie Worgiss

Jim Gregg

Bruce Kelly

JC Harrison

Chad VanHouten

Trace Hughston

Dick Smith

Mark Herr

Mark Neukom

Tina Popour

Dennis Orr

Jim Windon

Blake Gruse

Mike Kelly

Joel Neukom
Novice Heeling

Westin O'Heran

Wyatt Lumbreezer

Lisa Flower

1300
1160

1005.5
862
600
245
212

195.5

165.5
134
53

3162
1655.5
1429
1205
1033
1028
1020
738
717
673
664
517
418
406
380
364
290.5
216
212
194
166
77
59
21

552
84
62



FINALS QUALIFIED/PENDING THRU 5/6/23

Does NOT include Floer’s 5/27 and 5/28

Aaron Johnson 1 Haley Grzesikowski 1 Kevin Yoder 1 Wyatt Vanderkolk
Aaron Mast Q Dion Wade 1 Luke Vanderkoy 2 Wynn VanHouten
Amber Butcher 3 Dusty Link Q Mark Herr Q
Amorin Judah 2 Emma Kelly 2 Mark Neukom 3
Austin Price 1 Emmett Madry Q Mike Kelly 3
Bailey Welch Q Garett Madry Q Mike Royston 3
Becca Crawford 1 Gavin O'Hearn 1 Morgan McNutt 3
Bill Tucker Q Greg Flower 3 Nare Baird Q
Blake Gruse Q Hans Anderson Q Nate Vanderkolk 2
Bob Schroder Q Holly Branning 1 Nate Welch 3
Brady Horning 2 Hunter Pelham Q Nick O'Heran Q
Brent Johnson 1 Jake Herr Q Rob Pyne Q
Brett VanderKodde 2 Jake Synder 1 Roscoe Judah 1
Brooke Oudman 2 Jason O'Heran Q Ryon Pletcher Q
Bruce Kelly JC Harrison Q Sam Windon Q
Cale Johnson Jeff Lelito 1 Sandra Herr Q
Chad VanHouten 2 Jerry Newell 2 Seth Madry Q
Charles Lanning 1 Jim Gregg Q Shawn Matherly 1
Clay Hughston Q Jim Windon Q Steve Bauder Q
Clint Emrick 1 Jimmy Maas 1 Stuart Pletcher 2
Cody Troutner 1 Joe Crawford 3 Sue Windon Q
Cody Watts 1 Joe Malewitz 1 Taylor Pyne Q
Coleton Beres 2 Joel Neukom 3 Tim Wilson 3
Colten Pyne Q Jon Zorn Q Tina Popour Q
Connor Madry Q Jordan Oudman 2 Tommy Downing 1
Coy O'Heran Q Kacey Watts 1 Tommy Floer 3
Curtis Gregg Q Kacie Worgiss Q Tony Lauer 2
Dallie Flower Q Katie Freed 1 Tony Norton 2
David Judah 3 Kelly O'Heran Q Trace Hughston Q
David Worgiss Kendall Read 2 Tucker Zmirzlik

Dawn Pavelka Kevin Yoder 2 Tyler Bok Q
Dennis Orr Q Kiley Taucher 2 Victoria Lawless 2
Denver Hughston 1 Lisa Flower 1 Westin O'Heran Q
Dick Smith Q Logan Nemeth Q Wyatt Lumbreezer 1

**|f you feel you are missing ropings please notify the office ASAP, there are SEVERAL people not signing the sign in sheet at each roping be
counted for ropings. | have went through cards, however sometimes things are missed, that is why it is asked that you sign the sign in sheet each
roping!**



